OP \$40.00.00 78322413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI147525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/05/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Stevens Cabinets, Inc.	
Street Address:	704 West Main Street	
City:	Teutopolis	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62467	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3002738	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson
Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
SIGNATURE:	Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0721

900845828

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 5 , 2024

WHEREAS, Stevens Cabinets, Inc., a Delaware corporation d/b/a Stevens Industries, Inc. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement entered into as of July 22, 2019 ("Trademark Agreement"), granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

The Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2019 at Reel 6700, Frame 0522;

ADDITIONALLY, all indebtedness formerly owed by Grantor to Secured Party has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Secured Party in the Trademarks has terminated by operation of law;

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby;

- terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;
- agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Secured Party to (b) Grantor pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Agreement is terminated; and
- authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

une Hangrid By: Bryce Haugrud Name:

Title:

Relationship Manager

US.363144846.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0722

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	3002738	9/27/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 04/05/2024